such as are mentioned in this Ordinance and those claiming by, from, 
through or under them. 

13. The Christian Catholic Clrnrch (Incorporation) Ordinance
' ' hereby repealed. 

SCi.lEDULE Sec. 5. 
1. Sub-lot "B" being part of the east half of lot number 302

(three hundred and two), Church and East Streets, in South Cum­
mingsburg District, in the city of Georgetown, in the county of Dem­
erara, British Guiana, the said sub-lot being shown and defined on a 
plan of the said east half lot made by the Sworn Land Surveyor, 
S.S.